Ensures Network
Availability
Enhances Network
Performance
Extends Network
Connectivity
Simplifies Network
Administration

The Access Stack Node (ASN) configurations described in this data sheet are currently supported in BayRS Version 11.0, unless otherwise
indicated in this document.
Ordering Information
BayRS software must be ordered separately for each Access Stack Node. Each Access Stack Node includes a manual titled Installing and
Maintaining the Bay Networks Access Stack Node. One complete set of Bay Networks documentation (Router Installation Documents,
Router Management Documents, and Technician’s Interface and Hardware Documents) is recommended for each central site.
Table 6 Ordering Information
Order Number Description
Access Stack Node (ASN)
AF0002008 ASN Nonredundant AC base unit with 8 MB DRAM
AF0002009 ASN Nonredundant AC base unit with 16 MB DRAM
AF0002010 ASN Nonredundant AC base unit with 32 MB DRAM
AF0002011 ASN Redundant AC base unit with 8 MB DRAM
AF0002012 ASN Redundant AC base unit with 16 MB DRAM
AF0002013 ASN Redundant AC base unit with 32 MB DRAM
AF0002014 ASN Redundant DC base unit with 8 MB DRAM
AF0002015 ASN Redundant DC base unit with 16 MB DRAM
AF0002016 ASN Redundant DC base unit with 32 MB DRAM
System Hardware Redundancy Options
AA0002001 HRPSU AC base unit
AA0005003 HRPSU AC power module (200 W; 24-pin)
AA0018016 HRPSU output cable (200 W; 24-pin)
AA0018017 RPSU output cable (200 W; 16-pin)
AA0018018 HRPSU output adapter for 16-pin cable
Power Cords for ASN and HRPSU
7910 10A/240 V power cord for Australia
7911 10A/200-230 V for Europe
7912 10A/220-230 V for Denmark
7913 10A/220-230 V for India/South Africa
7914 10A/220-230 V for Israel
7915 10A/220 V for Italy
7916 10A/220-230 V for Switzerland
7917 10A/240 V for United Kingdom
7918 10A/100 V for Japan
7931 10A/220-250 V for North America
Power Cord for ASN only
7919 10A/110-120 V for North America
Power Cord for HRPSU only
AA0018020 Redundant AC Power Supply power cord (North America)
AA0020001 Redundant AC Power Supply power cord (Japan)
Note: One AC power cord is available at no charge with each ASN or HRPSU base unit. The appropriate power cord is ordered as a separate line item. If no power cord is ordered, the appropriate 120 VAC North American
power cord will be shipped.
Order Number Description
Network Modules (Net Modules)
34000 Dual Ethernet
34001 Dual Synchronous
AF2104006 Quad Synchronous
34002 Dual Token Ring
34008 Quad ISDN BRI
34010 100BASE-T
AF2104016 Dual MCT1
AF2104004 Single MCE1
AF1204001 Dual Attached Multimode FDDI
AF1204002 Single-mode FDDI
AF1204003 Hybrid Single-mode/Multimode FDDI
AF1204004 Hybrid Multimode/Single-mode FDDI
AF2104007 32 Context Hardware Compression Coprocessor
AF2104012 128 Context Hardware Compression Coprocessor
Stack Packet Exchange (SPEX) Module and Cable
7166 SPEX-HS cable
34007 SPEX-HS Stack Interconnect Module
BayRS
AF0008017 ASN BayRS Basic software suite
AF0008018 ASN BayRS LAN software suite
AF0008019 ASN BayRS WAN software suite
AF0008020 ASN BayRS Corporate software suite
Memory Upgrades
AA0004001 Fast Packet Cache
50027 Upgrade to 16 MB DRAM
AF0011005 Upgrade to 32 MB DRAM
Table 6 Ordering Information (continued)
Copyright 1996 Bay Networks Inc. All rights reserved. Bay Networks, the Bay Networks logo, People connect with us, ANH, ARN, Autotopology, BayRS, BaySIS, BayStack, ControlCenter, Distributed 5000, EZ
Internetwork, Optivity Campus, Optivity Enterprise, Optivity Internetwork, Optivity Workgroup, PathMan, Quick2Config, RouterMan, SPEX, and System 5000 are trademarks, and AN, BCN, BLN, BN, FRE, Optivity,